Mini slide DGSS
537751897 |  | 13.11.2023
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/11
537751897 |  | 13.11.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → dgss
• Compact drive

537751897 |  | 13.11.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Type code
001 Series
DGSS Mini slide
002 Size [mm]
6 6
10 10
16 16
20 20
003 Stroke [mm]
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
40 40
50 50
60 60
004 Cushioning
E1 Elastomer cushioning, double-sided, stroke not adjustable
005 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
52023/11 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537751897 |  | 13.11.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Datasheet
General﻿technical﻿data
Size [mm] 6 10 16 20
Piston diameter 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm 20 mm
Stroke 5 mm, 10 mm, 15 mm, 20 mm, 25 mm, 30 mm, 40 mm, 50 mm, 60 mm
Design Yoke
Piston rod
Slide
Guide Recirculating ball bearing guide
Mode of operation Double-acting
Type of mounting With through-hole
Via female thread
Pneumatic connection M3 M5
Cushioning Elastomer cushioning, double-sided, stroke not adjustable
Cushioning length 0.9 mm 1.5 mm 0.65 mm 1 mm
Position detection Via proximity switch
Mounting position optional
Max. speed 1) 0.5 m/s
Repetition accuracy 2) <= 0.3 mm
1) DGSS-6 with cushioning -P/-E/-Y12: 0.5 m/s
DGSS-6 with cushioning -P1: 0.45 m/s
DGSS-10 ... 20 with cushioning -P/-E/-Y12: 0.8 m/s
DGSS-10 ... 20 with cushioning -P1: 0.5 m/s
2) DGSS-6 ... 20 with cushioning -P/-E: ≤ 0.3 mm
DGSS-6 ... 20 with cushioning -P1/-Y12: ≤ 0.01 mm
Operating﻿and﻿environmental﻿conditions
Size [mm] 6 10 16 20
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure 1) 0.15 ... 0.8 MPa 0.1 ... 0.8 MPa
Operating pressure 2) 1.5 ... 8 bar 1 ... 8 bar
Operating pressure 3) 21.75 ... 116 psi 14.5 ... 116 psi
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 4)
1 - Low corrosion stress
1) DGSS-6/10: The min. operating pressure may increase slightly after an idle period > 24 h.
2) DGSS-6/10: The min. operating pressure may increase slightly after an idle period > 24 h.
3) DGSS-6/10: The min. operating pressure may increase slightly after an idle period > 24 h.
4) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Forces
Size [mm] 6 10 16 20
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advance stroke

Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[7] Shock absorber DYEF-G8-...-Y1F • Cushioning P1
• For cushioning the end positions
• Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends with metal fixed stop
• Threaded sleeve included in the scope of delivery
40
[8] Stop kit DADP-...-F • For mounting shock absorbers
• For cushioning the extended end position
39
38 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/11
537751897 |  | 13.11.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Accessories
Push-in﻿fitting﻿QSM
Pneumatic con-
nection 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
Male thread M3 For tubing outer
diameter of 3
mm
RoHS-compliant 1.1 g 153301 QSM-M3-3
Male thread M5 3.4 g 153302 QSM-M5-3
For tubing out-
side diameter of
4 mm
3.2 g  q153304 QSM-M5-4
For tubing out-
side diameter of
6 mm
4.5 g  q153306 QSM-M5-6
Push-in﻿fitting﻿QSM-...-I
Pneumatic con-
nection 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
Male thread M3 For tubing outer
diameter of 3
mm
RoHS-compliant 2.3 g 133001 QSM-M3-3-I-R
For tubing out-
side diameter of
4 mm
2.2 g 133002 QSM-M3-4-I-R
Male thread M5 For tubing outer
diameter of 3
mm
3.2 g 153313 QSM-M5-3-I
For tubing out-
side diameter of
4 mm
3 g  q153315 QSM-M5-4-I
For tubing out-
side diameter of
6 mm
4.4 g  q153317 QSM-M5-6-I
One-way﻿flow﻿control﻿valve﻿GRLA
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Pneumatic con-